
‭Hydration Labs, Inc. (d.b.a Bevi)‬

‭Letter of Attestation of Covered List‬

‭Federal Communications Commission‬
‭Authorization and Evaluation Division‬
‭7435 Oakland Mills Road‬
‭Columbia, MD 21046‬
‭USA‬

‭Date: 01-10-2025‬
‭FCC ID: 2AMTV-4000029‬

‭Ref. #1:   Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(5)(i) Filing‬

‭Hydration Labs, Inc. (“the applicant”) certifies that the equipment for which authorization is sought is not‬
‭“covered” equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the‬
‭FCC rules.‬

‭Ref. #2:   Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(5)(ii) Filing‬

‭Hydration Labs, Inc. (“the applicant”) certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, the‬
‭applicant [is / is not] identified on the Covered List as an entity producing “covered” equipment.‬
‭Cover List Link:  (‬‭https://www.fcc.gov/supplychain/coveredlist‬‭)‬

‭Ref. #3:   Entity List Attestation‬

‭Hydration‬‭Labs,‬‭Inc.‬‭(“the‬‭applicant”)‬‭certifies‬‭that,‬‭as‬‭of‬‭the‬‭date‬‭of‬‭the‬‭filing‬‭of‬‭the‬‭application,‬‭neither‬‭the‬
‭applicant‬ ‭nor‬ ‭any‬ ‭person‬ ‭acting‬ ‭on‬ ‭its‬ ‭behalf,‬‭including‬‭any‬‭of‬‭its‬‭directors,‬‭officers,‬‭employees,‬‭direct‬‭or‬
‭indirect‬ ‭affiliates‬ ‭or‬ ‭subsidiaries‬ ‭is‬ ‭identified‬ ‭on‬ ‭the‬ ‭Entity‬ ‭List‬ ‭published‬ ‭by‬ ‭the‬ ‭Bureau‬ ‭of‬ ‭Industry‬ ‭and‬
‭Security of the U.S. Department of Commerce.‬
‭Entity List Link:‬
‭https://www.ecfr.gov/current/title-15/subtitle-B/chapter-VII/subchapter-C/part-744/appendix-Supplement%20‬
‭No.%204%20to%20Part%20744‬

https://www.fcc.gov/supplychain/coveredlist
https://www.ecfr.gov/current/title-15/subtitle-B/chapter-VII/subchapter-C/part-744/appendix-Supplement%20No.%204%20to%20Part%20744
https://www.ecfr.gov/current/title-15/subtitle-B/chapter-VII/subchapter-C/part-744/appendix-Supplement%20No.%204%20to%20Part%20744


‭Hydration Labs, Inc. (d.b.a Bevi)‬

‭Ref. #4:   Compliance with Sanctions Attestation‬

‭Hydration‬ ‭Labs,‬ ‭Inc.‬ ‭(“the‬ ‭applicant”)‬ ‭certifies‬ ‭that,‬ ‭as‬ ‭of‬ ‭the‬ ‭date‬ ‭of‬ ‭the‬ ‭filing‬ ‭of‬ ‭the‬ ‭application,‬ ‭the‬
‭applicant‬‭and‬‭each‬‭person‬‭acting‬‭on‬‭its‬‭behalf,‬‭including‬‭its‬‭directors,‬‭officers,‬‭employees,‬‭direct‬‭or‬‭indirect‬
‭affiliates or subsidiaries:‬

‭1.‬ ‭complies in all respects with all applicable Sanctions (as defined below); and‬
‭2.‬ ‭does‬ ‭not‬ ‭carry‬ ‭on‬ ‭any‬ ‭trade,‬ ‭business‬ ‭or‬ ‭other‬ ‭activities‬ ‭with‬ ‭or‬ ‭for‬ ‭the‬ ‭benefit‬ ‭of‬ ‭any‬

‭sanctioned‬ ‭person‬ ‭or‬ ‭which,‬ ‭in‬ ‭any‬ ‭other‬ ‭manner,‬ ‭could‬ ‭result‬ ‭in‬ ‭the‬ ‭applicant‬ ‭being‬ ‭in‬
‭breach‬ ‭of‬ ‭any‬ ‭Sanctions,‬ ‭being‬ ‭subject‬ ‭to‬ ‭any‬ ‭penalties‬ ‭or‬ ‭restrictive‬ ‭measures‬ ‭being‬
‭imposed pursuant to Sanctions or being designated as a sanctioned person; and‬

‭3.‬ ‭maintains‬‭in‬‭effect‬‭policies‬‭and‬‭procedures‬‭reasonably‬‭designed‬‭to‬‭ensure‬‭compliance‬‭by‬
‭it with applicable Sanctions.‬

‭The applicant‬‭undertakes to ensure continued compliance‬‭with the foregoing.‬
‭For‬ ‭the‬ ‭purposes‬ ‭hereof,‬ ‭"‬‭Sanctions‬‭"‬ ‭means‬ ‭any‬ ‭laws‬ ‭or‬ ‭regulations‬ ‭relating‬ ‭to‬ ‭economic‬ ‭or‬ ‭financial‬
‭sanctions‬‭or‬‭trade‬‭embargoes‬‭or‬‭related‬‭restrictive‬‭measures‬‭imposed,‬‭administered‬‭or‬‭enforced‬‭from‬‭time‬
‭to‬ ‭time‬ ‭by‬ ‭(i)‬ ‭the‬ ‭United‬ ‭Nations‬ ‭Security‬ ‭Council;‬ ‭(ii)‬ ‭the‬ ‭United‬ ‭States‬ ‭government;‬ ‭(iii)‬ ‭the‬ ‭European‬
‭Union;‬‭(iv)‬‭the‬‭United‬‭Kingdom‬‭government;‬‭(v)‬‭the‬‭French‬‭Government;‬‭(vi)‬‭the‬‭respective‬‭governmental‬
‭institutions‬ ‭and‬ ‭agencies‬‭of‬‭any‬‭of‬‭the‬‭foregoing,‬‭including‬‭without‬‭limitation,‬‭the‬‭Office‬‭of‬‭Foreign‬‭Assets‬
‭Control‬ ‭of‬ ‭the‬ ‭US‬ ‭Department‬ ‭of‬ ‭Treasury‬ ‭("OFAC"),‬ ‭the‬ ‭United‬ ‭States‬ ‭Department‬ ‭of‬ ‭State‬ ‭and‬
‭Department‬‭of‬‭Commerce,‬‭Her‬‭Majesty’s‬‭Treasury‬‭and‬‭the‬‭French‬‭Trésor‬‭;‬‭and‬‭(vii)‬‭any‬‭other‬‭governmental‬
‭institution‬ ‭or‬‭agency‬‭with‬‭responsibility‬‭for‬‭imposing,‬‭administering‬‭or‬‭enforcing‬‭Sanctions‬‭with‬‭jurisdiction‬
‭over any party.‬

‭Applicant:  Hydration Labs, Inc.‬
‭Address: 529 Main Street, Suite 216, Charlestown, MA 02129, USA‬
‭Contact Person:  Darius Mobed‬
‭Tel.: 404-272-5716‬
‭Email:‬‭darius@bevi.co‬

‭Sincerely,‬


